SPECIFICATION SHEET : T12400610-80P
This Is An Original Product From Fulham (India) Pvt. Ltd.
IN P U T P O W E R 89W M A X
T he us age of appropria te S U R G E P R O T E C T IVE D E VIC E (S P D ) is MAND AT O R Y for O utdoor drivers .
O V E R TE M P E R A TU R E P R O TE C TIO N : S H U TD O W N A B O V E Tc M A X, R E C O V E R Y H Y S TE R E S IS 30ºC
N ote : A ll pe rfo rm anc e s pec ified a t R a ted vo ltage and fu ll load . O u tpu t c u rren t to le ranc e : ±5%
H O T P LU G - IN N O
C IR C U IT P R O T EC T IO N
O U TP U T O V E R LO A D P R O TE C TIO N : N ot app lic ab le
: A U TO R E C O V E R Y (M A X V O LTA G E )
: N O N -R E S E TTA B LE
S U R G E P R O TE C TIO N
IN P U T O V E R C U R R E N T P R O TE C TIO N
IN P U T O V E R V O LTA G E
O U TP U T S H O R T C IR C U IT P R O TE C TIO N
IN P U T U N D E R V O LTA G E
A P P R O V A LS C LA S S (C O N F O R M IN G TO )
E N 61347-2 -13 ; E N 61547 ; E N 61000-3 -2 ; E N 61000-4 -5 ;
IE C 60529 (IP 67); N on C las s 2 /N on-Is o la ted (U L)
C A S E M A TE R IA L A lum in ium E x trus ion w ith S .S s ide brac k e ts
: 5K V D M
: N O N -R E S E TTA B LE
: S H U TD O W N @ 330±10V A C , A U TO R E C O V E R Y @ 300±10V A C
: S H U TD O W N @ 140±10V A C , A U TO R E C O V E R Y @ 150±10V A C
: A U TO R E C O V E R Y
W E IG H T 0.87 K G
D IM M IN G C O N TR O LLE R TY P E N ot app lic ab le
D IM M IN G R A N G E N ot app lic ab le
O P E R A TIN G TE M P E R A TU R E -25ºC to 50ºC
M A X. C A S E H O T S P O T TE M P E R A TU R E (Tc M A X.) 80ºC
O U TP U T O P E N C IR C U IT P R O TE C TIO N
O U TP U T TO G R O U N D S H O R T P R O TE C TIO N
IN P U T V O LTA G E 240 V ac , 50 /60H z
IN P U T C U R R E N T (M A X) 0 .56A @ 160V A C , 0 .37A @ 240V A C
P O W E R F A C TO R 0.98
O P E R A TIN G IN P U T V O LTA G E R A N G E 155V ac ~ 280V ac , 50 /60H z
O P TIM U M P E R F O R M A N C E IN P U T V O LTA G E R A N G E 160V ac ~ 280V ac , 50 /60H z
A thd 15%
E F F IC IE N C Y > 90%
O U TP U T TY P E C ons tan t C urren t
O U TP U T C U R R E N T 610m A
E M I N ot app lic ab le
O U TP U T V O LTA G E 65~ 130 V dc
O U TP U T W A TTA G E 80W M A X
N U M B E R O F O U TP U T C H A N N E LS 1
ELECTRICAL DATA
This Driver Will Operate The Following LED Modules:
Description:  80W Constant Current  LED Driver, Single Channel, 65-130V, 0.61A ( Non Dimmable )
Any LED module designed to accept 610mA and a voltage of 65-130VDC.
2015-0502-01 REV 1.0
Installation Instructions: Keep proper ventilation around the LED Driver and do not stack any object on it. Also a 10-15 cm clearance must be kept when the adjacent device
is a heat source. Do not exceed the declared Hot spot temperature(Tc max) under any circumstances.
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of from the date of manufacture when properly3 years
installed and operated under normal conditions of use. For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham product catalog (www.fulham.com)
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction
to the equipment described. © Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
MECHANICAL DATA WIRING DIAGRAMS
+
-
+
IN
P
U
T
N
L
E
C A U T I O N
H I G H V O L T A G E
DO NOT SERVICE ONLINE
INPUT SIDE LENGTH
BLACK
300 mm
WHITE
OUTPUT SIDE LENGTH
RED
BLUE 500 mm
GREEN
3-CORE
CABLE
2-CORE CABLE
177.00
78.00
150.00
41.00
164.00